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" Form for filing Rate Schedules ‘ For WATER DISTRICT

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO._ 9768

. ' SHEET NO. 1
; — ' CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of %ssuing Corporation
: SHEET NO.

- CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

APPLICABLE: All users of water service furnished by the Sandy
Hook Water District which service area boundary
includes an area of a radius of 3 miles from the
Elliott County Courthouse, however the area now
served by the Sandy Hook Water District consists
only of the incorporated area of the City of Sandy
Hook, including the Bell City area north of Sandy
Hook.

AVAILABILITY

OF SERVICE: INCREASED RATES AFFECT ALL CLASSES OF cUSTOMERS,CANCELLED
INCLUDING ALL DOMESTIC AND THE 4 COMMERCIAL
. CUSTOMERS JUN 18 2013

KENTWCKY PUBLIC
| SERVICE COMMISSION

MILTIPLE USERS ON ONE METER: Where two ar more tenants or o

«

pants (of different rental units) of property, including duplexes,|
apartment houses, mobile home parks, trailor parks or other multi-{.
unit premises, are served by a single water meter, the rates and |*
charges to each tenant or occupant shall be computed by dividing
the number of gallons of water registered by such single meter

by the number of customers being served through such meter and

then applying the results thus obtained to the water rate schedule
set out on Sheets 2 and 3, to arrive at the monthly bill for each
tenant or occupant. Each tenant or occupant shall be separately |
billed unless the owner or operator of the propertyUid$ Egreed = MIsIOn
with the District to pay the total monthly water bill fd%;@ﬁghﬁ“
property. 1In no event shall the monthly bill applicable to each
tenant or occupant be less than the minimum water rate stipulated

on Sheet 2. _ ) MAY 1 8 1988

DATE OF ISSUE;AwMaY 18, 1988

ISSUED BY 7 J.W. Conley TITLE Chairman

. Name/ of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky
in Case No. 9768 dated May 18, 1988




SANDY HOOK WATER DISTRICT

(NAME QF UTILITY)

FOR Areas of Elliott and Morgan Counties
Served by Sandy Hook Water District

PSC KY NO. 1

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 4

CANCELLING PSC KY NO.

SHEET NO.

SECTION 2: WATER RATES AND CHARGES

5/8" x 3/4" Meter
First 2,000 Galions

. Next 8,000 Gallons

Next 40,000 Galions
Over 50,000 Gallons

1” Meter

First 5,000 Gallons
Next 5,000 Galons
Next 40,000 Gallons
Over 50,000 Gallons

. 1 %" Meter

First 10,000 Gallons
Next 40,000 Gailons
Over 50,000 Gallons

2" Mcter

First 20,000 Galions
Next 30,000 Gallons
Over 50,000 Gatlons

37 Meter

Fiest 30,000 Gallons
Next 20,000 Gallons
Over 50,000 Gallons

$17.60  Minimum Bill
6.62  per 1,000 Gallons
5.88  per 1,000 Gallons
4.40 per 1,000 Gallons

$37.46 Minimum Bill
6.62 per 1,000 Gallons
5.88 per 1,000 Gallons
440 per 1,000 Gallons

$70.56 Minimum Bill
5.88 per 1,000 Gallons
4.40 per 1,000 Gallons

——

$129.36 Minimum Bill CANCELLED

5.88 per 1,000 Gallons
440 per 1,000 Gallons KENOV 14 2013
NTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

$188.16 Minimum Bill
5.88 per 1,000 Gallons
4.40 per 1,000 Gallons

DATE OF ISSUE

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MONTH DATE YEAR

DATEEFFECTIVE

JEFF R. DEROUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

MONTH/ DATE / YEAR

TARIFF BRANCH

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE 6/18/2013
NO. DATED

EFFECTIVE

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
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Form for filing Rate Schedules

SANDY HOOK WATER DISTRICT
Name of lIssuing Corporation

For WATER DISTRICT
mEnunity, or ¥y

P.S.C. NO. 2005-00233

SHEET NO._ 2
CANCELLING P.S.c. No, 29-358

e e

SHEET NO. 2

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
PER UNIT

Monthly Rates
5/8" x 3/4" Meter

First 2,000 gallons $ 17.60 Minimum Bill

Next 8,000 gallons 6.62 per 1,000 gallons

Next 40,000 gallons 5.88 per 1,000 gallons

Oover 50,000 gallons 4.40 per 1,000 gallons
1l inch
First 5,000 gallons $ 37.46 Minimum Bill
Next 5,000 gallons 6.62 per 1,000 gallons
Next 40,000 gallons 5.88 per 1,000 gallons
Over 50,000 gallons 4.40 per 1,000 gallons
1 1/2 inch
First 10,000 gallons $ 70.56 Minimum Bill
Next 40,000 gallons 5.88 per 1,000 gallons
Over 50,000 gallons 4.40 per 1,000 gallons

i CANCELLED

2 inch .
First 20,000 gallons $129.36 Minimum Bill JUN 18 2013
Next 30,000 gallons 5.88 per 1,000 gallons TUCKY PUBLIC
over 50,000 gallons 4.40 per 1,000 gallons || SEHI2C0HE oy |
3 _inch
First 30,000 gallons $188.16 Minimum Bill
Next 20,000 gallons 5.88 per 1,000 gallons
Oover 50,000 gallons 4.40 per 1,000 gallons

DATE OF ISSUE__ October 19, 2005

ISSUED Bngwu%
U Name of Officer

Issued by authorit

in Case No2005-00233 dated October 19, 2005

0f an Order of the Public 8Berxvice Eﬁ%liﬁﬁmﬂg/ggoie tuck

DATE EFFECTIVE :
TIT]

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
£ GO RENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

TTO 807 KA

SECTION 9 (1)

gy —

Executive Director

5:011




FOR  Sandy Hook, Kentucky
Community, Town or City
P.S.C. KY. NO. 2
Original SHEET NO.__3
Sandy Hook Water District CANCELING P.S.C.KY.NO, 1
(Name of Utility)
Original SHEET NO. 3
IRULES AND REGULATIONS
METER CONNECTION/TAP-ONCHARGES:
5/8 Inch X 3/4 Inch $800.00
All Larger Meters Actual Cost
CANCELLED
- JUN 138 2013
KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE Y- 2ol
Month / Datel/ Year }
E CTIVE o 200 -
DATE EFFE 72 Va4 KENTUCKY
N Moanth/ Datel/ Year PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ISSUED BY * AN wdy L0V g JEFF R. DEROUEN
(Signature ofDficer) EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
TITLE_ A0\ whaza TARIFF BRANCH
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION g‘m‘f m
IN CASE NO. DATED EFFECTIVE
9/30/2010
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




Frorm for filing Rate Schedules For WATER DISTRICT

Community, town -r —::-

. P.S.C. XNO. 9768

SHEET NOo. 3 A

SANDY HOOK WATER DISTRICT
~yame Oof Issuing Corporation

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

SHEET + NO:

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

BULK SALES: $5.00 per 1,000 gallons of water.

CANCELLED
JUN 1|8 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC -
SERVICE COMMISSION

PUBLIC GERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

AUG 25 2000

FURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
B SECTION9 (1)
BY:. :
GSECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE July 20, 2000 DATE EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY’__QQ,_QML%;LW.Dale Howard TITLE CHAIRMAN
. . Name o ficer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky
in €ase No. dated




FOR  Sandy Hook, Kentucky
Community, Town or City
P.S.C.KY. NO. 2
Original SHEET NO.__ 4
Sandy Hook Water District CANCELINGPS.C.KY.NO. 1
(Name of Utility)
Original SHEET NO..
RULES AND REGULATIONS
Connection/Turn-on Charge 45.00
Damage to Meter Actual Cost
Meter Relocation Actual Cost
Late Payment 10%
Meter Reread 45.00
Meter Test 55.00
Reconnect Charge 55.00
Reconnection After Hours 70.00
Service Call/Investigation 45.00
Service Call/After Hours 70.00
Returned Check 28.00
CANCELLED
JUN 18 2013
ENTUCKY PUBLIC
SQRVICE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE, f-26-76
Month / Date{ Year
DATE EFFECTIVE ?t 36 -1 o KENTUCKY
R Mosth / Date} Year PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
SSUED BY M \weale (NN 06 JEFF R. DEROUEN
(Signatare of Dfficer) EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
TITLE Mém,b, % TARIFE BRANCH
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION M Ma;
IN CASE NO. DATED EFFECTIVE
9/30/2010
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




FOR  Sandy Hook, Kentucky
‘ - Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO. 2

Qriginal SHEET NO.__7

Sandy Hook Water District CANCELING P.S.C.KY.NO.__ 1
(Name of Utility)

Original SHEET NO.

*RULES AND REGULATIONS

Special Non-recurring Charges:
1. The utility will collect for|special nonrecurring charges to recover customer-specific costs
incurred which would otherwise result in monetary loss to the utility or increased rates to

other customers to whom np benefits accrue from the service provided or action taken. The

utility may establish or change any special nonrecurring charge by applying for Public

Service Commission approval of such charge in accordance with the provisions of 807 KAR

5:011, Section 10.

2. Special nonrecurring charg;s will be applied uniformly throughout the area serveci by the
utility. Such charges will relate directly to the service performed or action taken and only
yield enough revenue to pay the expenses incurred in rendering the service.

3. The utility will assess a charge for the following non-recurring services:

. a) Connection/Turn-on Charge: Will be assessed for new service turn-on,
seasonal -on, temporary service, or transfer of service. o ED
not be made [for initial installation of service where a meter ap-

charge is applicable. JUN 18 2013
b) Late Payment Penalty: Will be assessed on the delinquent amoymt. of the billys) (c

less taxes. SERVICE COMMISSION

¢) Meter Relocation Charge: Will be assessed when a customer or other
authorized person requests that a meter be relocated, changed, or modified.
Those requefting a change must reimburse the utility for the actual costs
incurred, in¢luding but not limited to appropriate legal, administrative,
engineering, joverhead, or other related costs.

d) Reconnection Charge: Will be assessed to reconnect service that has been
terminated Eﬁr non-payment of service or for violation of Utility or Public

DATE OF ISSUE, foz0-40
Month / Date} Year
__ Month / Date{ Year PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ISSUED BY_ MO\ arle. \DOUNY fontn— JEFF R. DEROUEN
(Signature of Dfficer) EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
T TARIFF BRANCH
o
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ;gmf ;
IN CASE NO. DATED T ——
9/30/2010
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)



FOR  Sandy Hook. Kentucky
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO. 2
Original SHEET NO.__7.1
Sandy Hook Water District CANCELING P.S.C. KY.NO,__1
(Name of Utility)
Original SHEET NO.
RULES AND REGULATIONS

ission rules and regulations, and will include the cost of the
r both the disconnection and the reconnection.

g) uest: It is the policy of the District to test each water meter at
60 months or as the PSC requires. In addition, upon written
request of amy consumer, the meter serving such customer will be tested by
the District. |A charge will be made if the test indicates meter accuracy within
the limits of R percent.
CANCELLED
JUN 18 2013
KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE fr20-40
Month / Date|/ Year
DATE EFFECTIVE 3oy KENTUCKY
. Month / Date} Year PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ssuep BY_ANesle. (Dublozma— JEFF R. DEROUEN
(Signature of Dfficer) EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
TITLE_ UV 13000 TARIERBIAREH
19
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION &,j m
IN CASE NO. DATED EFFECTIVE
9/30/2010
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




“.,rm ¥rr filing Rate Schedules

~ SANDY HOOK WATER DISTRICT

For ELLIOTT COUNTY, KENTUCKY
Community, Town or cic:

P.S.C. NO.

SHEET NO.

Name of Issuing Corporation

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE

PER UNIT
RATES:

First 50,600 gallons
Over 50,000 gallons 1,000 gallons alb
@)

C/b

3 inch Meter

First 100,000

$304.26 Minimum BI
7000 gallons

2.75 per 1,000 gallons

Connectio . C IO/lQ/zq))’ CANCHELLED
: ‘ A ctual cost of installationJUN 18203
: 4 KENTUCKY pi
CQq ]30/ I SERVICE ol I‘Dﬂ%lé‘}%N
ect/Recon ; ‘

vilvli

$3.00 per 1,000

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

i 3.00 for 1,000 OF KENTUCKY
—ga&llons or less OUDEFFECTNE
Fire Hydrant Rental: $48.00 annually ©JUN 19 hg92

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
SECTION B (!}

/ 4‘
BY._7£22332 .
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIOH MANACEA

DATE OF ISSUE__ June 19, 1992

ISSUED BY J.W. Comley - TITLE Chairman
_ o N of Offi :

Issued by authority of an Order o
in €ase No. 92-229

DATE EFFECTIVE June 19, 1992

f the Public Service Comm' i ; i
dated Jume 19, 1992 ission of Kentucky




y CASE NO.

Form for filing Rate Schedules

95-171

For SANDY HOOK - ELLIOTT COUNTY

Community, Town or City

. P.S.C. NOo, 9768
SHEET No. 2 A
SANDY HOOK WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation
: SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
PER UNIT
RATES:
First 50,000 7¢32 Minimum Bill
Over 50,000.. gal 2.75 per 1,000 gallons
3 inch Meter C \Ciq
First 100,000 Minimum Bill
. Over 100,000 per 1,000 gallons
A monthly surcharge of $7.00 sill be collected from each of
the new users located on the Phase II line extension. The
surcharge may be dropped after the total number of users o ENCELLED
lines reaches 321. .The surcharge may be discontinued with 1edyN 18 2013
' KENTUEKY PUBLIC
than 321 customers if the Water District can show adequate SERWPE“OMHE“DN
revenues with written consent of the RECD.
: PUBLIC SFRY; cir COMMISSION
OF 3/'_“5 .;u’\
EFFETIVE
MAY 17 1995
PURSUANT TO 8071KAR 5011,
SECTICN §{1)
BY: _ (edlon. €| Hork.
FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE cougesainny

DATE OF ISSUE

. ISSUED By John C. Williams WL \ \»_\kg}\ TITLE

Name of Offl@er

DATE EFFECTIVE

CHAIRMAN

Issued by authorl

of an Order of
in €ase No.

dated M3y

TR oF

f9? f&&%ic‘Service Commission of Kentucky




FOR WATER DISTRICT

P.S.C. Ky. No._ 9768

Sheet No. 4

._SENDY HOOK WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

A. All taps and connections to the mains of the
District shall be made by and/or under the
direction and supervision of District personnel.

B. Water service may be discontinued by the District
for, upon 10 days'-written notice (except that in
the event of a violation under Item 7 below, water
service may be terminated immediately), any
violation of any rule, regulation, or condition,
and especially for any of the following reasons:

1. Misrepresentation in the application or
contract as to the property or fixtures to be
supplied or additional use to be made of water.

“ 2. Failure to report to the District additions td
the property or fixtures to be supplied orx
additional use to be made of water.

3. Resale of water.

CANCELLED
4. Waste or misuse of water due to improper or
imperfect service pipes and/or failure to keep JUN 18 2013
such pipes in a suitable state of repair. KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

5. Tampering with meter, meter seal, service, or

valves, or permitting such tampering by others. ‘
W : . UBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

6. Connection, cross-connection, or permitting gr KENTUCK

the same, of any separate water supply to premisesriroTiy’

which receive water from the District.

MAY 1 8 1968

e

DATE OF ISSUE May 18 1988 DATE EFFECTIVE May 18 1988
. Month ay Year Month Day Year
ISSUED BY ;W Chairman Sandy Hook Water District

C:;/’Nibé'bf Officer Title Address

Sandy Hook, Kentucky



FOR WATER DISTRICT

P.S.C. Ky. No. 9768

- ' Sheet No. 5

“_.NDY HOOK WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

7. When a dangerous condition is found to exist
on the customer's or applicant's premises, with
reference to the continuation of water service,
water service shall be cut off without notice or
shall be refused, provided the District shall
notify the customer or applicant immediately of
the reasons for the discontinuance or refusal and
the correction action to be taken by the applicant
or customer before service can be restored.

C. Any customer desiring to discontinue the water
service to his premises for any reason must give
notice of discontinuance in person or in writing
at the business office of the District at least
three (3) days prior to the date on which the’

- customer desires to discontinue service, and the
‘ customer shall not be liable for water consumed
beyond the date of discontinuance stated in such
notlce, if such notice in person or in writing is
not given, a customer shall remain liable for all
water- used and service rendered to such

~premises—
by the District until such notice is rere@wedChy | ED
the District.
JUN 18 2013

Do ‘Bills and notices relating to the conductkofutherusLic
business of the District will be mailed|¥&VEhe OMMISSION
customer at the address listed on the user's
agreement unless a change of address has been
filed in writing with the District
District shall not otherwise be regggﬁéfgg
delivery of any bill or notice nor will the~~,~
customer be excused from the payment of any bill
or any performance required in said n°%hﬁgifyﬂ88

faymnmm

. } IS £:011,
DATE OF ISSUE May 18 1988 DATE EFFECTIVE Mav 18 1988
. Month Day Year Month Day Year
ISSUED BY .W.'Conley Chairman Sandy Hook Water District

7 Name ;;/Officer Title Address



FOR WATER DISTRICT

P.S.C. KY NO. 9768

Sheet No. 6

SANDY HOOK WATER DISTRICT

Cancelling P.S.C. KY Original Sheet No. 6

First Revised Sheet No. 6

RULES AND REGULATIONS

E.1. Bills for water service are due and payable at the office of the District,
or to any designated agent, on the date of issue. The past due date =
shall be the tenth day after the date of issue. Bills will be dated dnd\hiifetl ED
on the first day of each month.

JUN 18 2013

: KENTUCKY PUBLIC
2. All bills not paid on or before the past due date shall be deemed deBimtient.OMMISSION

If a bill is not paid within ten days after such date of issue, such bills
shall be considered delinquent, and there shall be imposed a penalty on
each kill not so paid, in an amount equal to ten percent (10%) of the
charges (other than sales tax) shown on the face amount of such delinquent
bill. When a bill has been delinquent for a period of twenty days, the
district shall serve a customer a written final notice of said delinguency,
and of the intent of the District to discontinue service 5 davys after the
date of such notice unless such bill is paid prior to the expiration of such
5 davys If a delinquent bill is not paid within 5§ gavsg after date of
such final notice the water supply to the customer may be discontinued without

- further notice; provided, however, if, prior to éiscontinuance of service,
there is delivered to the District, or to its employee empowered to discontinue
service, a written certificate signed by a physician, a registered nurse, or a
public health officer that, in the opinion of the certifier, discontinuance of
service will aggravate an existing illness or infirmity on the affected premises,
service shall not be discontinued until the affected resident can make other
living arrangements or until 30 ., days elapse from the time of the District's
receipt of said certification, whichever occurs first.

DATE OF ISSUE August 22, 1992 DATE EFFECTIVE
Month Day Year Month Day Year

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

} OF ENTUCKY
ISSUED BY J.W. Conley, Chairman J‘FFEém Hook, Kentuck

Name of Off;éer Title Address

. SEP 24 1992

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
SECTION 9 (1)

BY:

PUBLIC SERVICE A 551CH MANAC™



FOR WATER DISTRICT
P.S.C. Ky. No. 9768
Revised Sheet No.

SANDY HOOK WATER DISTRICT

RULES AND REGULATIONS

DEPOSITS (to replace Section G, Page 7)

The District may require a minimum cash deposit or other guaranty to secure
payment of bills.
: Service may be refused or discontinuer
for failure to pay the requested deposit. Interest will be paid annually either by refund
or credit to the customer's bill, except that no refund or credit will be made if the
customer's bill is delinquent on the anniversary date of the deposit. Interest shall be
paid by the District at a rate no greater than it receives and shall at no time exceed six
percent (6%) per annum in accordance with KRS 74.085.

The deposit may be waived upon a customer's showing of satisfactory credit or
payment history, and required deposits will be returned after one (1) year if the customer
hag established a satisfactory payment record for that period. If a deposit has been waive:
or returned and the customer fails to maintain a satisfactory payment record, a deposit may
then be required. The District may require a deposit in addition to the initial deposit if
the customer's classification of service changes or if there is a substantial change in
usage. Upon the termination of service, the deposit, any principal amounts, and any
interest earned and owing will be credited to the final bill with any remainder refunded to

the customer. CANCELLED
* RINTE Y e

KENTUCKY PUBLIC

In determining whether a deposit will be required or waiv
criteria will be considered:

1. Previous payment history with the District. If the c ious
history with the District, statements form other utilities, banks, etc. may be presented by
the customer as evidence of good credit.

2. Whether the customer has an established income or line of credit.

3. Length of time the customer has resided or been located in the area.

4. Whether the customer owns property in the area.

5. Whether the customer has filed bankruptcy proceedings within the last seven

years.

6. Whether another customer with a good payment history is willing to sign as a
guarantor for an amount equal to the required deposit.

If a deposit is held longer than 18 months, the deposit will be recalculated at
the customer's request based on the customer's actual usage. If the deposit on account
differs from the recalculated amount by more than $10.00 for a resRUBIAE SERVIOEGGMMISSION 10
percent for a non-residential customer, the District may collect any un@EX{EfUEKY and shall
refund any overpayment by check or credit to the customer's bill. No refkRBCHVYEl be made i
the customer's bill is delinquent at the time of the recalculation.

CLD 9 4 1009
4 v ~ x JJ0
DATE OF ISSUE August 22, 1992 DATE EFFECTIVBSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
Month Day Year T Mo TON BEY Year
BY: :
ISSUED BY J.W. Conley, Chairman PUBLIC SERNGY " HmNSRIoN Hentucky

Name of Offi?é} Title Address




e TRAE A ITEN b ke id £ L0 L S L

P.S.C. Ky. No. 9768

Sheet No. 7

__SANDY HOOK WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Where the water supply to the customer has been
discontinued for non-payment of delinquent bills,
a charge of $25.00 will be made for reconnection
of water service, but the reconnection will not be
made until all delinquent bills and other charges,
if any, owed by the customer to the District have
been paid.

District reserves the right to request
nomin
District

to exceed two-twel the estimated

annual bill of such cu Upon the payment of

such deposit, the Distri hall issue to such CLq,7$
ifi it, showing the

n of the initial

rate six percent (6%) per annum, ug; l s
©sit is reimbursed to the custome f’“‘

All meters shall be installed, renewed, ané”

maintained at the expense of the Dlstrlct and the
District reserves the right to determinelthel Sijzed
and type of meter used.

"lec-‘-lr-

as the Public Service Commission requir =
addition, upon written request of any customer,
the meter serving such customer shall be te
the District. Such test will be made witho
charge to the customer if the meter has not
tested within 12 months preceding the reque
test; otherwise, a charge of $25.00 will be
and then only if the test indicates meter a
within the limits of 2%.

-

DATE OF ISSUE

May

18 1988 DATE EFFECTIVE _ Mavy 18 1988

Month

Day Year Month Day - Year

gSUED BYW W. Conley Chairman Sandy Hook Water District

49/‘Name of/Officer Title Address




T FOR  WATER DISTRICT
P.S.C. Ky. No. 9768

Sheet No. 8

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

WWJDY HOOK WATER DISTRICT

Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

If a meter is inaccurate in excess of 2%, whether
upon periodic testing or upon requested testing,
additional tests shall be made at once to
determine the average error of the meter, and the

adjustments shall be made in the customer's water
bills as follows:

1. If the result of such tests shows an average

error greater than 2% fast, the customer's bill

for the period during which the meter error is

known to have existed, shall be recomputed and the

account adjusted on the basis of the test. If the

period during which the meter error existed cannot

be determined, then the customer's bill shall be

recomputed for one-half (1/2) of the elapsed time

since the last previous test, but in no event to

exceed 12 months; provided, however, that if time

for the periodic test has overrun to the extent

that 1/2 of the time elapsed since the last

previous test exceeds 12 months, the refund shall

be for the 12 months specified above, plus those

months exceeding the periodic test period;

provided, further, that such refund may be limited

to the 12 month period if failure to make the :

periodic test was due to causes beyond th FR?*

of the District. TR QI:LLE
JUN 138 2013
rage

& JCKY PUBLIC

£ COMMISSION

2. If the result of such tests
error greater than 2% slow, the
for the period during which the meter error
known to have existed, shall be recomputed and the
account adjusted on the basis of tH&BtesSERVICTECENesIoN
period during which the meter error existéd'canfiot
be determined, then the customer's bill shall‘be
recomputed for one-half (1/2) of the elapsed time
since the last previous test, but in ngjjgy<ng &8
exceed 12 months.

shows an
customer'

PURSL

i1,

Y

DATE OF ISSUE

: WG T COMMISSION MANAGER
18

ISSUED BY

May 1988 DATE EFFECTIVE _ May 18 1988
Month Day Year Month Day Year
/JZW. Conley Chairman Sandy Hook Water District
e of/Officer Title Address




™) 4 Wl UlolLlLL
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~__SANDY HOOK WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

3. If the result of such tests necessitates
making a refund or back billing a customer, the
customer shall be notified in writing of the
percentage of error, fast or slow, the date(s) of
testing, and the amount of charge or credit to be
shown on the next bill of the customer.

J. Where a meter has ceased to register, or meter
reading could not be obtained, the quantity of
water consumed will be based upon an average of
the prior six months consumption and the
conditions of water service prevailing during the
periocd in which the meter failed to register.

K. The District shall make all reasonable efforts to
eliminate interruption of service and when such
interruptions occur will endeavor to reestablish

. service with the shortest possible delay. When
the service is interrupted all consumers affected
by such interruption will be notified in advance
whenever it is possible to do so.

E. The District shall in no event be held responsible
for any claim made against it by reason of the
breaking of any mains or service pipes or by
reason of any other interruption of the supply of
water caused by the failure of machinery or
stoppage for necessary repairs. No person shall
be entitled to damages nor for any pp ﬁ%tpg o”t,m

ST payment refunded for any interruption IAISSION
which in the opinion of the .District may be deemed

necessar
& CANCELLED . 1
: i
JUN1g20B |
KENTUCVYPLBUC F S ¢ AR 5:011,
SERVICE COMMISSIC g L >
BY‘ K e J.— SN,
DATE OF ISSUE May _J18 1988 DATE EFFECTIVE Mavy 18 1988
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IgUED B .W. Conley Chairman Sandyv Hook Water District
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RULES AND REGULATIONS

Customers having boilers and/or pressure vessels
receiving a supply of water from the District must
have a check valve on the water supply line and a
vacuum valve on the stream line to prevent
collapse in case the water supply from the
District is discontinued or interrupted for any
reason, with or without notice.

The premises receiving a supply of water and all
service lines, meters and fixtures, including any
fixtures within said premises, shall at all
reasonable hours be subject to inspection by the
District.

Piping on the premises of a customer must be so
installed that connections are conveniently
located with respect to the District lines and
mains. The customer shall provide a place for

metering which is unobstructed and acces'STE%ﬁiEELLED '
all times. \

An extension of fifty (50) feet or less %§N |82%3m
District's distribution main shall be ma {

charge (other than the prescribed standar%gfﬁ it%gg”ﬁsmN
connection charge) for a prospective customer who
shall apply for and contract to use service for

one (1) year or more and who provides a guarantee

for such service.

For each extension to the District's distribution

main in excess of fifty (50) feet, thBUBDiG®Fict commission
shall requlre the customer to whose premlsééﬁﬁﬁbhﬁ
extension is made to dep051t with the Distri¢ét the
total cost of the excessive footage over fifty

(50) feet, based on the average estimated)ggst fpggs
foot of the total extension. Such dep051t may be
refundable to the customer in certaln'xnstances, 5:011,
in accordance with Title 807 KAR 5:066, Py ok s A1),
Section 12(2)(b). RY: i
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RULES AND REGULATIONS

Q. If any loss or damage to the property of the
District or any accident or other injury to 3
persons or ‘property is caused by or results from
the negligence or wrongful action of the customer,
member of his household, his agent, or employee,
as determined by a court of law having
jurisdiction over the parties, the cost of the
necessary repairs or replacements shall be paid by
the customer to the District, and any liability
otherwise resulting shall be that of the customer.

R. Water furnished by the District may be used for
domestic consumption by the customer, member of
his household, and employees only. The customer
shall not sell the water to any other person.

8. All customers shall grant or convey, or shall

cause to be granted or conveyed, to the District a

. ' perpetual easement and right of way across any
property owned or controlled by the customer
wherever said easement or right of way is
necessary for the District water facilities and
lines so as to be able to furnish service to the
customer.

T Complaints may be made to the operator of the
system whose decision may be appealed to the
Commission of the District within ten days;

otherwise, the operator's decision will be final.
FUBLIC SERVICE "{:* ‘W%lo

|'|\|'

CANCELLED
JUN 135 2083 MAY 1 8 1968
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RULES AND REGULATIONS |

. Effective on date of approval no two . tenants or: occupants
(of different rental units) of property, including
duplexes, apartment houses, mobile home’ parks, trailer
parks or other multiunit premises shall be served from
one meter. ' N . )

A separate meter shall be required for each unit.

€.

CANCELLED
JUN 1§ 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

-7‘(

. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION -
a OF KENTUCKY -
EFFECTIVE

“DEC 171992
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i BY:M—
" PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
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APPLICATION OF SERVICE CONNECTION

1. <Each prospective customer desiring water service shall be required
to sign the standard application for water service form and any
supplemental contract required by the district before the service
connection 1s made.

2. An extension of fifty feet or less shall be made by Sandy Hook
to its existing distribution main without charge for a customer
who shall apply for and contract to use service for one year or
more and provides guarantee of such service.

3. The utility will furnish and install at its expense for the
purpose of connecting its distribution system to the customer's
premises that portion of the service line from its main to and
including the curb box. The curb box will be installed between
the property line and the curb. The service line will extend
to that point on the curb 1ine easiest to access by the utility
from its distribution system. When a reasonable doubt exists
as to the proper location of the service line, the utility shall
be consulted and its approval of the location seeured.

4. The customer's service line shall extend from the curb box or
éurb stop | between the property line and the curb. The customer
shall furnish and lay the necessary pipe to make the connection
and shall keep the service line in good repair and in accordance
with such reasonable requirements of the utility as may be
incorporated in its rules and regulations. The utility reserves
the right to inspect all service lines before service is rendered.

CANCELLED
JUN 18 2083

KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION
|C SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

@0+ TE OF ISSUE FEB 1971993

DATE EFFECTIVE
~Month Day  Year

PURBUART TO 607 BAR SOTT. Year
ISSUED BY ,Q” SECTION 8 {1)
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SANDY HOOK WATER DISTRICT

RULES AND REGULATIONS

CALCULATED DEPOSITS

All customer's deposits shall be based upon actual usage of the customer at the
same or similar premises for the most recent 12-month period, if such information is
available. If usage information is not available, the deposit will be based on the average
bills of similar customers and premises in the system. The deposit amount shall not exceed
2/12 of the customer's actual or estimated annual bill where bills are rendered monthly,
3/12 where bills are rendered bimonthly, or 4/12 where bills are rendered quarterly.

CANCELLED
JUN 1§ 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE CORMMISSION

LIC SERVICE COMMISSION
i OF XENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

DATE OF ISSUE August 22, 1992 DATE EFFECTIVE z
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SANDY HOOK WATER DISTRICT

RULES AND REGULATIONS

MONITORING OF CUSTOMERS USAGE

At least once annually the District will monitor the usage of each customer
according to the following procedure:

1. The customer's annual usage for the most recent 12-month periocd will be
compared with the annual usage for the 12 months immediately preceding that
period.

2. If the annual usage for the two periods are substantially the same or if any
difference is known to be attributed to unique circumstances, such as unusual
weather conditions, common to all customers, no further review will be done.

3. If the annual usages differ by /00O percent or more and cannot be attributed
to a readily identified common cause, the District will compare the
customer's monthly usage records for the 12-month period with the monthly
usage for the same months of the preceding year.

4. If the cause for the usage deviation cannot be determined from analysis of
the customer's meter reading and billing records, the District will contact
the customer by telephone or in writing to determine whether there have been
changes such as different number of household members or work staff,
additional or different appliances, changes in business volume, or known
leaks in the customer's service line.

5e Where the deviation is not otherwise explained, the District will test the
customer's meter to determine whether it shows an average error greater than
2 percent fast or slow.

6. The District will notify the customers of the invefbAdd€ibn, itld findings,
and any refunds or backbilling in accordance wi 807 KAR 5:%%?, Section 10

(4) and (5). JUN1§2

KENTUCW“P;?UC'
In addition to the annual monitoring, the District wildrdmiisdiately: @ﬁéstigate

T

usage deviations brought to its attention as a result of its on-going meter reading or
billing processes or customer inquiry.

PURLIC SERVICE TOMMISSION
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‘ SHEET NO.
RULES & REGULATIONS

FIRE DEPARTMENTS:

Any city, county, urban-county, charter county, fire protection district, 6r volunteer fire protection
district (“User”) may withdraw water from the utility’s water distribution system for the purpose of
fighting fires or training firefighters at no charge on the condition that it maintains estimates of the
amount of water used for fire protection and training during the calendar month and reports the amount
of this water usage to the utility no later than the 15" day of the following calendar month.

- Any city, comIty “urban-county, charter county, fire protection district, or volunteer fire protectlon
district that withdraws water from the utility’s water distribution system for fire protection or training
purposes and fails to submit the required report on water usage in timely manner shall be assessed the
cost of this Wwater.

A non-reporting user’s usage shall be presumed to 0.3 percent of the utility’s total water sales for the
. calendar month. A non-reporting user may present evidence of its actnal usage to rebut the presumed
usage. The wutility shall consider this evidence and may adjust the presumed usage amount accordingly.

The non-reporting user shall be billed for this usage at the lowest usage block rate regardless of
customer classification that the utility charges.

A non-reporting user shall also be assessed a penalty of $25.00 for each failure to submit a report in a

timely manner.
CANCELLED
JUN 18 2083
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FOR Sandy Hook Water District

PSC KY NO.
SHEET NO.
Sandy Hook Water District CANCELLING PSC KY NO.
~ (NAME OF UTILITY)
' SHEET NO.
Credit/Debit Card Policy

Payments using Credit or Debit card. All customers may pay their bill by credit or debit
card. This method of payment may be made in person at the Sandy Hook Water District’s
office or by telephone. If on the bill due date an attempt to pay by credit card or debit card is
made and the card is declined for any reason, payment is still due in full on that date and will”
be considered late after that date. All late charges and penalties will be applied. If a customer
is paying on our disconnect day and the card is denied, the same rules as above apply with the
addition that his/her service may be disconnected.

When a customer makes a payment by credit or debit card, the utility will assess a fee
equal to that charged to the utility by the credit or debit card processing company to process
the transaction. This fee is generally calculated using a formula applied to the balance of the
amount charge to the credit or debit card account but may be a flat fee per transaction. Prior
to processing the transaction, the customer will be informed of the fee amount and upon
request by the customer;, the formula employed to arrive at this fee amount.
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